## MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY ROHTAK

Copy of extract of Reso. No. 1(27) of Academic Council's meeting held on 13.12.2024.

 Confirmation of the Minutes of the Meeting of the Academic Council held on 27<sup>th</sup> June, 2024.

To confirm the minutes of the meeting of the Academic Council held on 27<sup>th</sup> June, 2024 (Annexure A/1 pages 1-107, already circulated).

RESOLVED THAT THE MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF THE ACADEMIC COUNCIL HELD ON 27<sup>TH</sup> JUNE, 2024 (ANNEXURE A/1 PAGES 1-107, ALREADY CIRCULATED) BE CONFIRMED WITH THE FOLLOWING MODIFICATION:

## **RESO. NO. 27:**

THE ITEM NO. 27 MAY BE TREATED AS WITHDRAWAN.

[ACTION BY D.R. (ACAD.)]

## (ACADEMIC BRANCH)

Endst. No. ACS-III/2025/ 934 - 944 Dated:- 03 01 2025

A Copy of Reso. No. 1(27) of the Academic Council's meeting held on 13.12.2024 is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. Dean, Faculty of Social Sciences, M.D. University, Rohtak.
- 2. HoDs (Psychology and Defence & Strategic Studies), M.D. University, Rohtak.
- 3. Controller of Examinations, M.D. University, Rohtak.
- 4. Director, UCC, M.D. University, Rohtak with the request to upload the same on the University Website.
- 5. Deputy Registrar/Assistant Registrar (Conduct/Secrecy/R-I/R-III/R-III/R-IV), M.D. University, Rohtak.

Assistant Registrar (Academic)

gw